water shall be obtained from lakes and ponds, proximal to the drilling targets as 
outlined in the application and shall not exceed one hundred and forty (140) cubic 
meters per day. The volume of water for the purposes of this Licence shall not 
exceed one hundred and forty three (143) cubic meters per day.  

PART E:  CONDITIONS APPLYING TO DRILLING OPERATIONS 

Amend Item 6 The Licensee shall establish water quality conditions prior to and upon 

completion of any drilling program through lake ice. 

PART G:  CONDITIONS APPLYING TO SPILL AND CONTINGENCY PLANNING